
Garden State Laboratories, Inc.
Report of Analysis Main Lab

NJDEP Lab Cert. #20044
410 Hillside Ave.

Hillside, NJ 07205 Jersey Shore Lab

NJDEP Lab Cert. #15037Mathew Klein, M.S., Founder (1916-1996)

Harvey Klein, M.S., Laboratory Director Telephone: 800-273-8901
Lakehurst LabJordan B. Klein, B.A., Exec. Vice President Email: info@gslabs.com

NJDEP Lab Cert. #15041Sharon Ercoliani, B.A. Manager Emerita Internet: www.gslabs.com

09/03/2025Report Date:

The Early Learning Center NJ, LLC - JMFor:

1633 Route 70
Laboratory Director:

Southampton, NJ 08088

Attention: Jenn Medvesky Client Number: EAR03

Sample ID: Lab Sample ID: 250821086-01

Facility ID: DS

PWSID Number: NJ0333328

Collection
Date/Time:

Site: 1st Floor BR 2 L Sink 08/21/2025 06:18

Matrix: Potable water Sample Type: Grab

Analyte Method
SM
YR

DF Sample Result MCL Rep. Limit MDL
Lab Cert

No.
Analysis Date/Time Qualifiers

Copper, Total Recoverable EPA 200.7 1 0.297 mg/l 1.3 0.0100 0.0048 20044 08/29/25 14:27

Lead, Total Recoverable EPA 200.9 1 < 0.00100 mg/l 0.015 0.00100 0.00055 20044 08/27/25 14:49

Sample ID: Lab Sample ID: 250821086-02

Facility ID: DS

PWSID Number: NJ0333328

Collection
Date/Time:

Site: Main Fl BR 1L Sink 08/21/2025 06:26

Matrix: Potable water Sample Type: Grab

Analyte Method
SM
YR

DF Sample Result MCL Rep. Limit MDL
Lab Cert

No.
Analysis Date/Time Qualifiers

Copper, Total Recoverable EPA 200.7 1 0.0634 mg/l 1.3 0.0100 0.0048 20044 08/29/25 14:30

Lead, Total Recoverable EPA 200.9 1 < 0.00100 mg/l 0.015 0.00100 0.00055 20044 08/27/25 14:51

Sample ID: Lab Sample ID: 250821086-03

Facility ID: DS

PWSID Number: NJ0333328

Collection
Date/Time:

Site: Main Fl Class 1 Kit 08/21/2025 06:22

Matrix: Potable water Sample Type: Grab

Analyte Method
SM
YR

DF Sample Result MCL Rep. Limit MDL
Lab Cert

No.
Analysis Date/Time Qualifiers

Copper, Total Recoverable EPA 200.7 1 < 0.0100 mg/l 1.3 0.0100 0.0048 20044 08/29/25 14:34

Lead, Total Recoverable EPA 200.9 1 < 0.00100 mg/l 0.015 0.00100 0.00055 20044 08/27/25 14:57

Sample ID: Lab Sample ID: 250821086-04

Facility ID: DS

PWSID Number: NJ0333328

Collection
Date/Time:

Site: Main Fl Class 2 Kit 08/21/2025 06:24

Matrix: Potable water Sample Type: Grab

Analyte Method
SM
YR

DF Sample Result MCL Rep. Limit MDL
Lab Cert

No.
Analysis Date/Time Qualifiers

Copper, Total Recoverable EPA 200.7 1 0.143 mg/l 1.3 0.0100 0.0048 20044 08/29/25 14:37

Lead, Total Recoverable EPA 200.9 1 < 0.00100 mg/l 0.015 0.00100 0.00055 20044 08/27/25 15:06
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Sample ID: Lab Sample ID: 250821086-05

Facility ID: DS

PWSID Number: NJ0333328

Collection
Date/Time:

Site: 1st Floor Kitchen 08/21/2025 06:20

Matrix: Potable water Sample Type: Grab

Analyte Method
SM
YR

DF Sample Result MCL Rep. Limit MDL
Lab Cert

No.
Analysis Date/Time Qualifiers

Copper, Total Recoverable EPA 200.7 1 0.266 mg/l 1.3 0.0100 0.0048 20044 08/29/25 14:40

Lead, Total Recoverable EPA 200.9 1 0.00295 mg/l 0.015 0.00100 0.00055 20044 08/27/25 15:17

DF=Dilution factor, <=less than, MCL=Maximum Contaminant Level, Rep. Limit=Reporting Limit,
MDL=Method Detection Limit, SM YR=Standard Methods Publication Year, and NC=Not Certified.

The liability of Garden State Laboratories, Inc. for services rendered shall in no event exceed the amount of the invoice.
Main Lab certified by NJDEP #20044-TNI, NY Dept. of Health #11550 and PADEP #68-03680.
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